MES5000 Series
Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch
Quick Installation Guide
3onedata Co., Ltd.
【Package Checklist】
Please check whether the package and accessories are intact
while using the switch for the first time.
1. Industrial Ethernet switch 2. CD
3. Quick installation guide 4. Certification
5. Warranty card 6. AC power line x2
(only for AC product)
If any of these items are damaged or lost, please contact our
company or dealers, we will solve it ASAP.
【Product Overview】
The series of product is 28-port 100M/Gigabit managed
industrial Ethernet switch. The modules are as follows:
Model I MES5000-4GS-24T (4 Gigabit SFP + 24 100M
copper ports)
Model II MES5000-4GS-20T4F (4 Gigabit SFP + 20 100M
copper ports + 4 100M fiber ports)
Model III MES5000-4GS-16T8F (4 Gigabit SFP + 16 100M
copper ports + 8 100M fiber ports)
Model IV MES5000-4GS-12T12F (4 Gigabit SFP + 12 100M
copper ports + 12 100M fiber ports)
Model V MES5000-4GS-8T16F (4 Gigabit SFP + 8 100M
copper ports + 16 100M fiber ports)
Model VI MES5000-4GS-4T20F (4 Gigabit SFP + 4 100M
copper ports + 20 100M fiber ports)
Model VII MES5000-4GS-24F (4 Gigabit SFP + 24 100M fiber
ports)
【Panel Design】
 Rear view
 Front view